

Agenda Item

File #: 25-2641

Requested Agenda Date: 3/11/2025

Requested Agenda Title:

Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing Execution of a Venue Agreement for the Clark Planetarium Hansen Dome and Northrop Grumman IMAX Theater Previously Approved in 2024

Requested Agenda Item Description: Consideration of approval of the same terms in 2024 for the rental fee schedule with Moodswings, LLC in Clark Planetarium's IMAX and Dome theaters. The date has been updated.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Duke Johnson, Director of Clark Planetarium. Robin B. Chalhoub, Department Director of Community Services.

Time Needed: 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Duke Johnson, Director of Clark Planetarium.

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes